

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.2832 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	02.02.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.2832 of 2026</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Services-I takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Smt. T.Suhasini, learned counsel for the Union of India takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3, waives further notice and seeks time to file counter. The Registry is directed not to issue notice to the respondents in view of the above waiver. Post after four (04) weeks. List on 02.03.2026. SK, J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> in <u>W.P.No.2832 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Government Pleader for Services-I appearing for the respondents and perused the material on record. Having regard to the submissions made on either side and pending further orders, there shall be an interim suspension of the operation of the proceedings Prog.No.927/Estt./TGSACS/2025 dated 31.10.2025 issued by respondent No.1, with a direction to the respondents to repost the petitioners and allow them to continue at their original places from which they were transferred by issuing the proceedings Prog.No.927/Estt./TGSACS/2025 dated 31.10.2025. SK, J <i>spk</i>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.