

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: Writ Petition No.2832 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> <u>In</u> <u>W.P.No.2832 of 2026</u> This application is filed to implead the petitioners as proposed respondent Nos.4 to 7 in the writ petition as well as in all other pending miscellaneous applications. Learned counsel for the writ petitioners reports no objection. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the application, this application is allowed as prayed. The Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed. SK, J <u>W.P.No.2832 of 2026</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Services-I seeks time to file counter. Post after three (03) weeks. List on 19.06.2026. B/o krk	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>